ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION #3552 X

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

undersigned owner(s) of the situate in Baltimore and which is
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Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations
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g Legal Owner/s): S g

Contract Purchaser: 1 ..
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Avenue pddress and number of legal owne  con-
5‘!"1“""“‘“" remeoeen  Nome, and phady amcibir of Mgl ¢
I' Reymond P Bltter . oo
Marvland . 21208 ... SRR
— 3030 N. Rolling Koad £55-0991
= i Teliptione No.; 821280 . 2 )30 K. R 1ling koad L L
= Address Phone
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thi . Ewth __  day
of . June. ... 19 82_ that the subject matier of this petition he advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zoning
Commissioner ¢ Baltimore County in Reom 106, Counly Office Bullding in Towson, Ballimore

County, nn the —__.... h . dav of Septembes . at J0:00 o'clock
LT

" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.
ECO—MNo 1 { over)

Sl oammone county
(" agsea | DEPARTMENT OF P'IDLIC WORKS
kﬁp TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

;ﬂﬁ&‘ FISTEL P E Auguet 17, 1982

Mr, William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #277 (1981-1982)
Froperty Owner: arlingtorn Baptist Church, Inec.
N/WS Privar. Rd, 2400' W. from centerline
of North RFolling #d. B40' 5. from centerline

of Clay's Lane
Acres: 23.2 nistecict: 2nd

Dear Mr. Hammong:

The following comments are in addition to the comments supplied August 2,
1982 in connectior with tnis Item 270 (1981-1982).

Hi g :

The aligement of proposed Windsor Boulevard (Baltimore County Master Plan),
as projected, impacts this rroparty.

5 i5-foot reservation will be required within and contiguous to the
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ERT A. MORTON,
Bureaw o»f Public S=rvices
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ec: John Trenner
Jack Wiublsy
James Hoswell
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CaneC TON

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
W/5 of Clays Lane, 2,480' W of
Rolling Rd., 2nd District

BEFORE THE ZONING CONJAISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BCARD OF TRUSIZES OF THE : Cawa No, B3-52-4
ARLINGTON BAPTIST CHURCH,
INC,, Petitioner :

& ® @ & w® @ =
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ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the autharity conteined in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify
me of any hearing data or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefor, and

of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,
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_:..f_'?_:if_* f’rﬂ f"_}’/,.nr{. PREA G e \}k‘ - { £ -"!*! V.. A Aa s ]
Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, I

Deputy People's Counsel People's Counzel for Baltimore County

R, 223, Tuurt House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2138
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 16th day of August, 1982, 9 23y of the Faragoing
Order was mailed to Williom F. Masner, Esquire, 21 W. Susquehanna Avenue, Toawson,

Moryland 21204, Attornuy for Petitioner,

r
P T P

Joha W. Hesian, 11
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gk‘" DALTIMORE COUNTY

--ll."_:. EH’:P&HEMLHI {:I‘l F-u‘:_.!il". Sl
b, L)/'; TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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fugust 2, 1982

Mr. Willliam E. Hammond
<oning Comissioner

County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #4270 (1981-1982)

Property Ouwner: Arlington Baptist Church, inc.

N/WS Private Rd. 2400' W. frm centerline
of North Rolling Rd. 840" 5. from centor]line
of Clay's Lanr

heres: 23.2 District: Ind

Dear Mr. “lammord:

The follawing comments arv furnished in regard to the plat submittad to
this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the
subject item.

Highways:

Clay's Lane is proposed to be improved in the future as a 10-foot closed
section roadway .n a S{-foot right-of-way.

The entrance locations are subject to approval by the Department of
Traffic Engineering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimore
County Standards and Specifications.

Sedim-at Control:

Develorment of this property through stripplng, grading and stabilization
could resvlt in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public mwoldings

downstrean of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all
grading, including the stripping of top soil.

Drainags studiss, storm water management drawings and sediment contrel
drawings will be necessary to be reviewed and approved prior to the recording
of any record plat or the issuance of any grading or bullding permits.

Stomm Drains:

In acoordaice with the drainage policy, the Petitioner is resporoible
for the total actual cost of drainage facilitles required to carry the storm
water run-off thoough the properiy to be developed to a suitable outfall,

Opren stream drainage requires a drainage reservation or sasement of
safficient width to cover the flood nlain of a 100-year design storm. wever,
a mirimm widel. of 50 feet is required.

T

Iter #270 (1981-1982)

v rty Dwmer:  Arlington Baptist Church, Ine.
Page £

Avqust 2, 1982

stom Drains: (Cont'd)

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temorary or
ermanent) to prevent creating any nulsances or damages to adjacent properties,
cspoctally by the concentration of surface waters., Correction of any problem
whirn sy result, due to irpooper grading or improper installation of drainage
facilities, would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

water and Sanltary Sewers

Pubslic water suppiy and sanitary sowerag: are not avallable to serve
this property, which is within the Baltimore County Metropolitan District and
the Urban-fural Dematcatien Line. Baltimore County Water and Seserage Plans
W oaml F=16A, as ameled, indicate "Planned Service in 1! to 30 Y=arg”,

Very truly ourg,
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Bureau of Public Services
RAMIEN PRIl 88
oot Jack Wimbley
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Fraject Fiamnsning

Irmirm g hidmis igifration
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Auguat 27, 1982

COUNTY OFFILE BLDG.
11l W. Chesapsake Ave.
Towsge, Maryland 217404

William F. Mogner, Esquire

il 21 W. Supquehanna Avernue
fizholas B. Commodars Towson, Maryland 29704

Chafraan

HEE: Ttem No. 270 = Came lio. 83=52-X
Petitioner - Arlingtun Baptist Church, Ine.

Brparimsnt of

MEMBERS Specisal Exception Petition
Engineering Dear Mr. Mosner:
Traffiz Engunesring The Zoning Flans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans

ftate Foads Commimsicn submitted with the sbove referenced petitisn. The following comments

are not intended to indicate the appropriatensss of the rening actian

Fire Prever.ion requanted, but to assure that all parties are made awvare of plans .r
R problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

on thin case. The Director of Plann ng may file a written report with
the Zoning Commiscioner with recommendations as to the suitability of

Billding Departsent the requested zonin,,

=ard of Ediscatjon

In view of your client's proposal tc locate a cemetery on this
property, this hearing is required. Farticular attention should be
efforded to the additional commente from the Puresu of Engineering,

concerning the alignment of the proposed Windsor Boulevard, which
affects this site. !

Enclosed are all cosments submitted from the members of the
CGommitiee at this time that offer or request inforsation on youl
petition. If similar omments from the remaining members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that ls not
informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was

accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certifirats
and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very iruly yours,

. . a
Hretiobta o eraraads t— -
K
WICHOLAS B. COMMODARI, Chairman i
Zoning Plana Advisory Committee
HBC:bac
Enclosuresa
ect Arlington Baptist Church, Inec. Urban Engineering & Asson.
Mr. Raymond F. Ritter 16C1 8t. Paul Street
3030 H. Rolling Foad Baltimore, M4. 21202

Baltimore, Md. 21207

m DALTIMORE COUNTY
“ariry | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINCERING

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLRNS
DRECTOR

August 25, 1982

Mr. Williar dHammond
Zoning Cocamissioner
Councy Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: ZAC Meeting of Juna 39, 1982
Czar Mr. Hammond:

The Department of Traffic Engireering has =0 comment for

items number 265, 206, 267, :aa 291 and 277,

Very trulr yours,

~ Bl LD .

Michael 5. Flanigan
Engineering fAssociate IT
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and It
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 5021 of the Baltimere County Zoning
Regulations having been met and “he health, safety, and general welfare

of the community not being adversely affected, the special exception

shiouid be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, this Jaf  day of October, 1782, that the Petition

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

for Special Exception for a cemetery, in accordance with the site plan

DALTIMORE COUNTY

FINE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
625-71210

prepared by Urbtan Engineering and Assoclaies;, Inc., dated May 28, INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDEMCT

1982, and marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and BALT]ME CO[JNTY mm—c S'Cl'-m—s

William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissionsr

after the date of this Order, subject, Lowever, to the following T0..0ffice of Planning epd Zoning Date. . Angnat. 10, 2382 o ooo..... Robert ¥, Dubel Superintendent Towion, Maryland - 21204 PALL H MENCHE SChmnii it
restrictionsa: . FROM Ian J. Forrest il
i. The site plan shall indicate the fencing pro- tems L ey T ol “l.‘-'n-l“.[-
posed for both Phase 1 and 2. ; SURJECT...Zoning Variancs Ttems 1 aning EniEnes

office of Planning and Zoning
2. No additional screening shall be required along Mr. Willism E. } Baltimore County Office Bullding
the northeast property line as long as the natural . - am E. Hammond Towson, Maryiand 21204
treea and shrubbery provide compact, ysar=round Zoning Commissioner

screaning. At such time as any portion of the y ; ’ Baltimore County Office Building Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman
natural screening no loager exists, a chain link The Baltimore County Department of Health has reviewed the following 1111 West Chesapeake Avenue Zoning Plans ﬂéwmry Comnittes
fence shall be installed with compact everpreens "m-“‘ variance iters, and has no specific comments regarding same: = Towson, Maryland 21204
to reach the height of 8 feet within 5 grow'ng RE: FProperty Owner: Arlington Baptist Church, Inc.
seasons planted ovtside the fence. ; Item # 265 - Albert Beck N o - S e B )
“Rales ting of: Jume 29, 1982 Location: MW[S Private Road 2400' W. from centerline of North Rolling Road
E 3. A 35-foot reservation within and contiguous to the Item # 266 - David I. & Cronle Hosen 840* 5. from centerline of Clays Lane
= northeastly outline of this site shall be indicated | Ivem No.: 3270 Zoning Agenda: Meeti fJ 29, 1982
- on the site plan. Item # 267 - York Associates RE: Item No: 265, 266, 267, 268 @ 271 and 272 _ ceting of June 29,
et ' Property Owner: Centleamen
= 4. A revised site plan, incorporat' ng the restrictions It-' Azlington Japtist Ohurch, Ins. Prm.tim; i
[ set forth above, shall be submitted for approval by csent coning: Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
c the Department of Public Works, the Department of Item # 272 - Frod Joseph Engesser Proposed Zoning: Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and required
(Y Traffic Engineering, and the Office of Planning and toc be corrected or incorporated into cthe final plans for the property.
' E Ennln__q;. including ]-Hﬂd!-ﬂl]lillﬂ' and gcpgtning regquired I"-." lﬂ = BErvin J, & Joan W. m .
; H for approval by the Current Planning and Development f ) 1. Fire iydrants for the referanced property are required and shall be
Y Diviainn, located at intervals or _ feet along an approved road ir
[ - accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
= Deparcment of Public Works,
(NS
E fJ 2. A second means o wvehicle access is required for the site.
S 1 on sl condition shown
s altimore Coun a — { )] 3. The vehicle dead end ition at
atrict:
; Yar J. Porrest, Director Mo. Acres: :
BUREAT OF FNVIPONMENTAL SERVICES EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
- f
- - Dot e Mk { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
ik ‘.I:.:I'I","ﬂh , Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operacion.
Items 265, 266, 267, 268, 271 and 272 hav .
: _ - Fin 270 wold 1y Fagalt in i lias of T “'tﬁu:’:;’i‘f:“ Stident population { } 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
e, e . . comply with all a.plicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
- B Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 Edition pr.or
o - ’ . to occupancy.
Very truly J’Ey f J 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
. "F : . _ ; fx) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comaents, fAt chis time,
5{»:..:-2..{ fxtui J& o A (}L
. Miek Petrovich, Assistant o : Noted and TR L Y S i
Department of Planning REVIEWFR:/ 2oy /9/{ " Approved: & Z
. . Planning/Groy Fire Freention Bureau

Special-Inspection Divisicon
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PETITION FUR SPECIAL EXCEPTIUN 2 DALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING G £ONING
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
494-335)

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ) ;
i . 2nd Election District

Milliam E. Hammond,

0 Zoning E“!““E'.‘E" B S l"-"!'_‘f_t “:_. 195? ------ . ZONING: Petitlon for Special Exception WALLIAM £ HA MMONL
“Morman E. Gerber, Director . ~ | | : LONING COMMISSIONER,
y m.___E'f”“ ui Planning and Iﬂl‘l‘ll"ﬂ_ LOCATION: West side of Tlays Lane, 2,680 ft. West of Kolling Road Gotiban . i0d3
Zoning Petition No. 33-52-X - " DATE Lk TIME: Thursaay, September 9, 1982 at 10:00 A, M.
gsupgpct._Board of Trustees of the
ArTing ton Bi'ﬁf‘l'if'!‘.ﬁ'ifﬁ:?.'lm. FUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W, Chesancake

3 ) Avenue, Towson, Maryland
SUSVEYOR'S LEICRIPTION

The Zoning Cormmmissioner of Baltimore County, by authorily of the Zoning Act and Wwilliam F. Moar r, Esquire
DESCRIBING THE ARCEL OF PETITION FOR 18R Y v ROUWLS
Certainly this office is not opposed to the establishment of a cemetery SPECTA. LNCEFTION BY Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: 21 Wesat Susgquehanna Avenue
in conjunction with the needs of a church. Consequently, this office is not THE BOMRD OF TRUSTEES OF Towson, Maryland 27204
Wm"dt:“t::' ’gl't:m{'-ing “: this rﬂﬁatwr' :t is ::Scamnﬂnw:iﬁlnne““e THE ARLINGTON BAPTIST CHURCH, INC. Petition for Special Exception for a cemetary
o AR Oy P e BT 30 e LT o, BATIRAE, LD 2120 W e b
" # 1= . ) E o ay= Lane, . r
Windsor Boulevard appears to impact the subject property. All that parcel of land in the Secord District of Baltimore County Roliing Rd. = 2nd Election District
The parcel of petition, described below, is that portion of a parce’ Foard of Truatees of the ‘r{'l?ngtﬂn
des~ribed in entirety and contained in and among the land records Baptist Church, Inc. = Eﬁtll-ﬂﬂ‘”‘
of Balcimore County under Liber 5700 .age 417 and is plysically located NO. 83-52-X .Item Ho. 2707}
2680 feet mor: or less due West from the intersection of Clay's Lane .
and North Rolling Road along a 15 foot right-of-way Jear Mr. Mosner:
Enown as Clay's Lane.
Me I have this dates passed my Order In the above captioned matter
E. Gerbe BEGINNING for the same at a point located at the end of the 7th line in aceapdances with the attached.
Norman E. ;1 ¥ i nd Toni of the aforementioned deed, said point being 8 34*56'00% E, 118,05 :
Director of Planni:g and Zoning feet from a stone heretofore planted; thence binding cn the East of Ver: Ltruly yours,
tlie whole tract of land in the deed first herein referenced to and
2 running the following lines, courses and diastances to wit: (H) 5 51°® /Wri
1720 W, 34.35 feet: (2) S B4°CH'10" W, 226.89 feet; (10) 5 7430'00"
W, 46.00 feet; (l1A] 5 64701°10" W, 188.50 feet; to a new point set; JEAN M. H., JUNG
1 thence N 34*10°'00% W, 1970.9% feet to a point at the intersection of Deputy Zoning Commiscioner
\ lines (3) and (4) of the plat; thence running with line (4) H 44=19'00" W,
\ NEfi : JGH: dme 660.25 feet: (5) N 45°21'00" E, 602.25 feet; (6) § 13°24'00" E, 2101.75 IMHJ /e
- ] thence (7} S 34*5G'00" E, 138.05 feet ton the place of beginning.
ng
| == L ’ Attachments
Signed this 2—-5 day Mﬂz 19 82~ ¢cs Mr, Charles S111l
e Th20 Clays Lane
Being the property of the Board of Trustees of the Arlington Baptist Church, Inc., Baltimore, Maryland 21207
" I .
as shown on plat plan {iled with the Zon'ag Department. Mr. Bdward Chesley
2900 Salenm Road
Hearing Date: Thursday, September 9, 1982 at 10:00 A, M, Baltimore, Maryland 23207
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapcake Avenue,
= . Towson, Maryland John W, Hessian, III, Eaquire
+..-ﬂ'~l-‘“'=-m'---"‘¢': Peopl~'"s Counsel
BY ORDER OF
) 7=30-47 WILLIAM =, HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSICNER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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. August 9, 19.

:Iil#:m l'.. Mo nﬂ." ::::n - : - LA R . CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
Towson, Maryland 21204 - I

Re: Petition for Special Exception - TIEN o Aagust 19, 1082
W/5 of Clays Lane, 2,680' W of Rolling Rd,

5 S ' _ ey - of as- THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adveriisement was
Board of Trustees of the Arlingtor Japtist Church, Inc. - ; | . - i s
Petitdlonars

| ey Mpsl Wupten | |, ished in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed
Case #83-52.X Item #270 _ ; | ' &8 gt gevest i Jousd e

Fl-5y2-x

_ _ _ . “Fhe paat W0 puwnen, @messid,  and published in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., Sumodmcens
Re: Petition for Special Exeoption . eom:  10:00 A, M, . : : -y g ! : pub ore County
W/B Clays Lane, 2,680' W of Rolling R4, ! e ———————————————————————————————— = : 1 TRRECONSENE. before the .. 9th .
Trustess of Arlington Baptist Church, Ine. - | ' | - oo
Petitioners :

DATRs__Thursday, September 9, 1932 Septombar | 10 82 | the #xmt publication
Case #83-52-X [Item #270

| | appearing on the _1¥%h dayof . ... .. August

. | S———— e B2
This is to advise you that $74.25  is due for advartising and posting bz _ = e B e
of the above property.

FPlease make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

Lo Ariene January, To.ing Office, Room 113, County Tifice Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

e Fm.lnimnr i CENTIIRATE: G g
%. 108960 f . ECONNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

T = =
| o g T e g % caRnssTol p R LS -5 -}
District. --"----_..-

Location of mﬁ{ﬁ_-f%m :

Date of Pesting Ceeetsce? 2 /] -~ f+

""""" o

-

; et cosion o B W 12 e
8 LSNeseseaTliisin S0DEA . - e Py ; _
f‘."h; ¥ L‘J? r f |( . ..i": 5 : .

VALIDATION OR SIGMATURE CF CATHIER \ B LiTessenelflrh B218A

- -i----l-l------l-h---— - .
L]

Dele of return: ...’ﬂ7ﬁ!:’f':a7:¢;-f rE

R,

WALIDATIDN O BIGHAT. BIE OF CAsMIDN

CELTIFIZATE OF PUBLICATION
36095

Fikesville, Mc,., Aug. 18 19 _82
7413 15 0 CEmTIFY, that the annexed advertisment
was putlished in the NOATHAEST STAR, a weekly
newspaper publishea in Pikesvilie, Baltirore

County, Karylano before the A day of

Sept. 19 82
the first putlication apjearing on the

18th ocay of _ Aug. .19 B2
the sec-nJ publication appearing on the
ﬂl:l' of .19
the third publication appearing on the
gay of «19

ITHE KROATHWNEST SIAR
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o
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JNOTES:
PARCEL OF PETITION AND CONTIGUOUS PARCELS ZOMED RC3.
2 ELECTION DISTRICT 2

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY TAKEN FROM BALTMORE COUNTY
PHOTOGRAMUETRIC MAP NW 4-H HEBBVILLE, DATE 4-20- 47 (1200

4. PARCEL OF PETITION CURRENTLY USED FOR ACTIVITIES OF ARLINGTON
BAPTIST CHUTCH, 3030 NORTH ROLLING ROAD,BALTO MD 2207

8 REFERE TO PREVIOUS ZOMING CASE 76-52- Rx

6 NO PUBLIC WATER OR SEWAGE ENIST. BALTO. CO. METROPOLITANM
DISTRICT VEY MAPS, L-N.E /i"s 800)
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@ N48°32'40" w 658 39’ : é ; i - o e ' o _ i
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PLAT FOR SPECIAL
ARLINGTON BAPTIST CHURCH PROPERTY
3030 NORTH ROLLING ROAD(CHURCH)

BALTIMORE , MARYLAND 21207
SCALE: 1"=100 cil. s

CIVIL ENGINEERS =+ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS « LAND SURVEYORS

601 SAINT PAUL ST. BALTO., MD 21202 Ph. 727-5590
800! FORBES PLACE  SPRINGFIELD , VIRGIN!A 22i51 Ph.32i-9684
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